LuxSpace recessed –
high efficiency, visual
comfort and a stylish
design
LuxSpace, recessed
Customers are looking to optimize all their resources, and that means not just their
running costs (energy, etc.) but also their human resources. Energy savings are
therefore a priority, but they must not have an adverse effect on the well-being of

Luminous flux tolerance +/-10%
Light Technical
Order Code Full Product Name
Beam angle
of light
source
Correlated Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Luminous
Efficacy (rated)
(Nom) Luminous Flux
96988200 DN570B LED20S/830 DIA-
VLC-E C WH
- 3000 K 134 lm/W 2,200 lm
96989900 DN570B LED20S/840 DIA-
VLC-E C WH
- 4000 K 149 lm/W 2,200 lm
96998100 DN570B LED24S/830 PSU-
E C WH
- 3000 K 130 lm/W 2,600 lm
96999800 DN570B LED24S/840 PSU-
E C WH
- 4000 K 141 lm/W 2,600 lm
97002400 DN570B LED24S/830 DIA-
VLC-E C WH

50 to 60 Hz 30 W
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable Maximum dim level
96988200 DN570B LED20S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH Yes 1%
96989900 DN570B LED20S/840 DIA-VLC-E C WH Yes 1%
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable Maximum dim level
96998100 DN570B LED24S/830 PSU-E C WH No Not applicable
96999800 DN570B LED24S/840 PSU-E C WH No -
LuxSpace, recessed
3Product family leaflet, 2023, August 2 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable Maximum dim level
97002400 DN570B LED24S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH Yes 1%
97018500 DN570B LED40S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH Yes 1%
97030700 DN570B LED40S/TWH PSD-E C WH Yes 1%
97033800 DN570B LED60S/840 PSU-E C WH No -
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable Maximum dim level
97001700 DN571B LED24S/840 PSU-E C WH No -
97017800 DN571B LED40S/840 PSU-E C WH No -
97021500 DN571B LED40S/840 DIA-VLC-E C WH Yes 1%
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name ENEC mark
Stroboscopic effect
visibility measure
(SVM)
96988200 DN570B LED20S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH ENEC mark -
96989900 DN570B LED20S/840 DIA-VLC-E C WH ENEC mark -
96998100 DN570B LED24S/830 PSU-E C WH ENEC mark 0.4
96999800 DN570B LED24S/840 PSU-E C WH ENEC mark -
97002400 DN570B LED24S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH ENEC mark -
97018500 DN570B LED40S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH ENEC mark -
Order Code Full Product Name ENEC mark
Stroboscopic effect
visibility measure
(SVM)
97030700 DN570B LED40S/TWH PSD-E C WH - -
97033800 DN570B LED60S/840 PSU-E C WH ENEC mark -
97001700 DN571B LED24S/840 PSU-E C WH ENEC mark -
97017800 DN571B LED40S/840 PSU-E C WH ENEC mark -
97021500 DN571B LED40S/840 DIA-VLC-E C WH ENEC mark -
Initial Performance (IEC Compliant)
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
96988200 DN570B LED20S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤2
96989900 DN570B LED20S/840 DIA-VLC-E C WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤2
96998100 DN570B LED24S/830 PSU-E C WH (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤2
96999800 DN570B LED24S/840 PSU-E C WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤2
97002400 DN570B LED24S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤2
97018500 DN570B LED40S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤2
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
97030700 DN570B LED40S/TWH PSD-E C WH (0.307,0.326) SDCM≦4
97033800 DN570B LED60S/840 PSU-E C WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤2
97001700 DN571B LED24S/840 PSU-E C WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤2
97017800 DN571B LED40S/840 PSU-E C WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤2
97021500 DN571B LED40S/840 DIA-VLC-E C WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤2
Product Data
Order Code Full Product Name Product family code
96988200 DN570B LED20S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH DN570B
96989900 DN570B LED20S/840 DIA-VLC-E C WH DN570B
96998100 DN570B LED24S/830 PSU-E C WH DN570B
96999800 DN570B LED24S/840 PSU-E C WH DN570B
97002400 DN570B LED24S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH DN570B
97018500 DN570B LED40S/830 DIA-VLC-E C WH DN570B
Order Code Full Product Name Product family code
97030700 DN570B LED40S/TWH PSD-E C WH DN570B